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Prioritization and Identification of Health IT Patient Safety Measures
In-Person Meeting
February 18-19, 2015

Please use the following information to access the conference call line and webinar:

Speaker dial-in #: (888) 802-7237
Public Participant dial-in #: (877) 303-9138

Confirmation Code Day #1: 62983780
Confirmation Code Day #2: 62990996

On the day of the event, follow the instructions below approximately 15 minutes before the
scheduled start time.
Direct your web browser to: http://ngf.commpartners.com

(Notice there is no www.)

1. In the "Enter a Meeting" box, type this code: 403930 on February 18 and 338707 on
February 19.

2. Complete the user information shown in the required fields (indicated by asterisks). Click
"Submit."

3. Please be sure to turn up your speakers.

4. To comment during the public comment period, if any, please call the number on the slide
shown during the streaming audio.

AGENDA
Day 1: Wednesday, February 18", 2015
8:00 am Committee Breakfast
8:30 am Welcome and Introduction of Staff & Co-Chairs

Elisabeth Belmont, JD (Co-Chair)
Hardeep Singh, MD (Co-Chair)
Andrew Lyzenga, MPP, Senior Project Manager, Quality Measurement

8:40 am Commiittee Introductions and Disclosure of Interest
Helen Burstin, MD, MPH, Chief Science Officer

9:00 am Setting the Stage
Andrew Lyzenga
e Background on NQF
e Project Overview
O Scope
0 Objectives


http://nqf.commpartners.com/

9:30 am

9:45 am

10:15 am

10:30 am

11:15 pm

11:45 am

12:15 pm
12:45 pm

1:15 pm

3:15 pm
3:30 pm
4:45 pm
5:00 pm

6:00 pm
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O Deliverables
0 Timeline & Milestones

Environmental Scan Overview
Andrew Lyzenga
e Methodology

e Preliminary results
e Preliminary framework

Environmental Scan — Initial Discussion and Feedback
Break

Conceptual Models for Analyzing HIT Patient Safety
Hardeep Singh

Legal and Regulatory Environment for HIT Patient Safety
Elisabeth Belmont

Vendor Perspectives on HIT Safety
Mark Segal, PhD, GE Healthcare

Committee Lunch

Overview of Preliminary Framework — Discussion and Feedback
Break-Out Sessions

NQF Staff

Group A — Safe Health IT — System and Technology Issues

Group B — Using Health IT Safely — Optimize the Safe Use of EHRs
Group C— Using Health IT to Improve Safety — Use EHRs to Monitor and Improve
Patient Safety

Break

Report-out and Discussion of Breakout Sessions

Public and Member Comment

Adjourn

Committee Dinner (Optional)

Day 2: Thursday, February 19", 2015




9:00 am

9:30 am

9:45 am
11:00 am

11:15am

11:45 am

12:30 pm
12:45 pm

1:30 pm

2:15 pm
2:30 pm
2:45 pm

3:00 pm

NATIONAL
* QUALITY FORUM

v

L o ]

-,
Selen n,%‘
& e

L

L

o

anant,

Committee Breakfast

Welcome, Goals, Agenda Review, Recap of Day 1
Adeela Khan

Continue Discussion of Breakout Sessions
Break

Common Formats — Opportunities for Alignment
David Classen, MD, MS, Infectious Disease Society of America

Other ONC HIT Patient Safety Projects
David Hunt, MD, Office of the National Coordinator

Public and Member Comment

Lunch

Conceptual Framework
e Discuss strengths, weaknesses of proposed framework
e Alternatives
e Areas or resources for further exploration

Break

Next Steps/Wrap Up

Public and Member Comment

Adjourn



