

## Prioritization and Identification of Health IT Patient Safety Measures In-Person Meeting February 18-19, 2015

Please use the following information to access the conference call line and webinar:

Speaker dial-in #:	(888) 802-7237
Public Participant dial-in #:	(877) 303-9138

Confirmation Code Day #1:	62983780
Confirmation Code Day #2:	62990996

On the day of the event, follow the instructions below approximately 15 minutes before the scheduled start time.

Direct your web browser to: <a href="http://nqf.commpartners.com">http://nqf.commpartners.com</a>

(Notice there is no www.)

1. In the "Enter a Meeting" box, type this code: 403930 on February 18 and 338707 on February 19.

2. Complete the user information shown in the required fields (indicated by asterisks). Click "Submit."

3. Please be sure to turn up your speakers.

4. To comment during the public comment period, if any, please call the number on the slide shown during the streaming audio.

## AGENDA

## Day 1: Wednesday, February 18<sup>th</sup>, 2015

8:00 am	Committee	Breakfast

- 8:30 am Welcome and Introduction of Staff & Co-Chairs Elisabeth Belmont, JD (Co-Chair) Hardeep Singh, MD (Co-Chair) Andrew Lyzenga, MPP, Senior Project Manager, Quality Measurement
- 8:40 am Committee Introductions and Disclosure of Interest Helen Burstin, MD, MPH, Chief Science Officer

## 9:00 am Setting the Stage

•

Andrew Lyzenga

- Background on NQF
  - **Project Overview** 
    - o Scope
    - Objectives



	<ul> <li>Deliverables</li> <li>Timeline &amp; Milestones</li> </ul>
9:30 am	Environmental Scan Overview Andrew Lyzenga • Methodology • Preliminary results • Preliminary framework
9:45 am	Environmental Scan – Initial Discussion and Feedback
10:15 am	Break
10:30 am	Conceptual Models for Analyzing HIT Patient Safety Hardeep Singh
11:15 pm	Legal and Regulatory Environment for HIT Patient Safety Elisabeth Belmont
11:45 am	Vendor Perspectives on HIT Safety Mark Segal, PhD, GE Healthcare
12:15 pm	Committee Lunch
12:45 pm	Overview of Preliminary Framework – Discussion and Feedback
1:15 pm	Break-Out Sessions NQF Staff Group A – Safe Health IT — System and Technology Issues Group B – Using Health IT Safely — Optimize the Safe Use of EHRs Group C – Using Health IT to Improve Safety — Use EHRs to Monitor and Improve Patient Safety
3:15 pm	Break
3:30 pm	Report-out and Discussion of Breakout Sessions
4:45 pm	Public and Member Comment
5:00 pm	Adjourn
6:00 pm	Committee Dinner (Optional)
Day 2: Thursda	y, February 19 <sup>th</sup> , 2015



9:00 am	Committee Breakfast
9:30 am	Welcome, Goals, Agenda Review, Recap of Day 1 Adeela Khan
9:45 am	Continue Discussion of Breakout Sessions
11:00 am	Break
11:15 am	<b>Common Formats – Opportunities for Alignment</b> David Classen, MD, MS, Infectious Disease Society of America
11:45 am	<b>Other ONC HIT Patient Safety Projects</b> David Hunt, MD, Office of the National Coordinator
12:30 pm	Public and Member Comment
12:45 pm	Lunch
1:30 pm	<ul> <li>Conceptual Framework</li> <li>Discuss strengths, weaknesses of proposed framework</li> <li>Alternatives</li> <li>Areas or resources for further exploration</li> </ul>
2:15 pm	Break
2:30 pm	Next Steps/Wrap Up
2:45 pm	Public and Member Comment
3:00 pm	Adjourn